
Agreement No. 19-193-2 

CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 
GRANT SUBAWARD AMENDMENT SUBAWARD #: VV19 02 0100 

FIPS# 019-00000 DUNS# 030363902 Amendment# 1 -----
Project #_N_/A __________ _ Performance Period 07/01/2019 to 12/31/2020 

This amendment is between the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services, hereafter 
called Cal OES, and the Subrecipient: _co_u_nt_y o_f_Fr_es_n_o _________________ _ 

Grant Subaward W19 02 0100 is hereby amended to: 

Increase the 2018 VAWA funds by $74,391 from $0 to $74,391; 
Increase the 2019 VAWA funds by $26,881 from $202,545 to $229,426; 
Increase the Total Project Cost by $101,272 from $270,060 to $371,332. 
Change the end of Performance Period of the Subaward for the following funds 2018 VAWA and 2019 VAWA 
funds from 06/30/2020 to 12/31/2020. 

The 2018 VAWA funds in the amount of $74,391 must be expended first and bP.fnrP. ?nm VAWA funds. 
ATTEST: 

All other provisions of th is agreement remain as previously agreed upon . 
BERNICE E. SEIDEL 

ient Certification and Si 

Printed Name 
ERNEST BUDDY MENDES 

Ad r ss 
2220 Tulare Street, Suite 1000, Fresno, CA 93721 

Governor's Office of Erner 

Title 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County o resn.o, State of California 

Chairman, Fresno County Board of Supervisors 

I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the 
period and purpose of the expenditure stated above. 

Grant Subaward Amendment - Cal OES 2-2 13 (Revised 07/20 19) 














